

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 235 OF 2024

Digitally
signed by
AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date:
2026.03.12
23:02:31
+0530

Moinuddin Raisuddin Shaikh .. Appellant

V/s.

Rabiya Rafique Shaikh .. Respondent

Mr. Imtiyaz Ahmed Patel (through VC) for Appellant.
Mr. Ankur Jain h/f Mr. Ram Ugrah Singh for Respondent.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 11th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. At the request of Mr. Imtiyaz Ahmed Patel, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Appellant and states that the Advocate on record is presently unwell today, stand over to 1st April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil