

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 235 OF 2024

Moinuddin Raisuddin Shaikh

... Appellant

V/s.

Rabiya Rafique Shaikh

... Respondent

Mr. Sahir Patel, i/b Mr. Imtiyaz Patel, for the Appellant.

Mr. Ram Singh, for the Respondents no. 1.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 1st APRIL 2026

P. C.:

1. By an order dated 11th March 2026, at the request of the Appellant, the matter was adjourned to today.

2. Today, again Mr. Sahir Patel, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Appellant requests for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing Counsel is in some difficulty.

3. As and by way of a last chance, stand over to 15th April 2026.

4. The Appellant is put to notice that no further indulgence will be granted and if the Appellant is not in a position to go on with the matter on the next occasion, the same would be dismissed for want of prosecution.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.04.02
12:07:21 +0530